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Four-Year Average of  Resident Pell Recipients FTE and Share of Undergraduate Resident FTE

Resident Undergraduate Percentage
Pell Resident Pell

4 year average: 2006+2007+2008+200 Recipient FTE FTE FTE

Adams State College 4,349 5,859 74.2%
Colorado State University - Pueblo 6,243 12,320 50.7%
Mesa State College 6,828 17,460 39.1%

Metropolitan State  College of Denver 20,493 60,186 34.0%
University of Colorado Denver 7,941 26,905 29.5%

University of Colorado at Colorado Springs 5,955 20,896 28.5%
Western State College 1,580 5,847 27.0%
Fort Lewis College 2,431 10,347 23.5%
University of Northern Colorado 7,066 34,319 20.6%
Colorado State University 12,379 64,325 19.2%
University of Colorado at Boulder 12,097 64,211 18.8%
Colorado School of Mines 1,699 10,769 15.8%
   Four-Year 89,062 333,443 26.7%

Pueblo Community College 8,855 14,417 61.4%
Otero Junior College 2,815 4,702 59.9%
Trinidad State Junior College 2,800 5,089 55.0%
Lamar Community College 1,242 2,572 48.3%
Community College of Denver 8,546 19,188 44.5%
Morgan Community College 1,573 3,941 39.9%
Pikes Peak Community College 10,644 27,920 38.1%
Community College of Aurora 4,775 12,773 37.4%
Aims Community College 4,212 11,665 36.1%
Northeastern Junior College 1,587 4,894 32.4%
Front Range Community College 10,529 37,630 28.0%
Arapahoe Community College 4,215 16,711 25.2%
Red Rocks Community College 4,399 17,671 24.9%
Colorado Northwestern Community 
College 579 2,671 21.7%
Colorado Mountain College 1,196 8,604 13.9%
   Two-Year 67,967 190,447 35.7%

Total 157,029 523,890 30.0%
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Colo 1 699 10 769 15 8%
89,062 333,443 26.7%

   Two-Year 67,967 190,447 35.7% 1.19

Total 157,029 523,890 30.0% 1.00

Factor Based on State Average

Resident Resdient Percentage Factor
Pell Undergraduat Pell

4 year average: 2006+2007+2008+200 Recipient FTE FTE FTE 30%

Adams State College 4,349 5,859 74.2% 2.48
Colorado State University - Pueblo 6,243 12,320 50.7% 1.69
Mesa State College 6,828 17,460 39.1% 1.30

Metropolitan State  College of Denver 20,493 60,186 34.0% 1.14
University of Colorado Denver 7,941 26,905 29.5% 0.98

University of Colorado at Colorado Springs 5,955 20,896 28.5% 0.95
Western State College 1,580 5,847 27.0% 0.90
Fort Lewis College 2,431 10,347 23.5% 0.78
University of Northern Colorado 7,066 34,319 20.6% 0.69
Colorado State University 12,379 64,325 19.2% 0.64
University of Colorado at Boulder 12,097 64,211 18.8% 0.63
Colorado School of Minesrado School of Mines 1 699, 10 769, 15 8%. 0 530.53
   Four-Year 0.89

Pueblo Community College 2.05
Otero Junior College

8,855 14,417 61.4%
2,815 4,702 59.9% 2.00

Trinidad State Junior College 2,800 5,089 55.0% 1.84
Lamar Community College 1,242 2,572 48.3% 1.61
Community College of Denver 8,546 19,188 44.5% 1.49
Morgan Community College 1,573 3,941 39.9% 1.33
Pikes Peak Community College 10,644 27,920 38.1% 1.27
Community College of Aurora 4,775 12,773 37.4% 1.25
Aims Community College 4,212 11,665 36.1% 1.20
Northeastern Junior College 1,587 4,894 32.4% 1.08
Front Range Community College 10,529 37,630 28.0% 0.93
Arapahoe Community College 4,215 16,711 25.2% 0.84
Red Rocks Community College
Colorado Northwestern Community 

4,399 17,671 24.9% 0.83

College 579 2,671 21.7% 0.72
Colorado Mountain College 1,196 8,604 13.9% 0.46
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   Two-Year 67,967 190,447 35.7% 1.00

Total 157,029 523,890 30.0%

Factors Based On Four-Year and Two-Year Institutuions

Resident Resident Percentage Factors
Pell ndergraduat Pell

4 year average: 2006+2007+2008+20 Recipient FTE FTE FTE 26.7% and 35.7%

Adams State College 4,349 5,859 74.2% 2.78
Colorado State University - Pueblo 6,243 12,320 50.7% 1.90
Mesa State College 6,828 17,460 39.1% 1.46

Metropolitan State  College of Denver 20,493 60,186 34.0% 1.27
University of Colorado Denver 7,941 26,905 29.5% 1.11
University of Colorado at Colorado 
Springs 5,955 20,896 28.5% 1.07
Western State College 1,580 5,847 27.0% 1.01
Fort Lewis College 2,431 10,347 23.5% 0.88
University of Northern Colorado 7,066 34,319 20.6% 0.77
Colorado State University 12,379 64,325 19.2% 0.72
University of Colorado at Boulder 12,097 64,211 18.8% 0.71
Colorado School of Mines 1,699 10,769 15.8% 0.59
   Four-Year 89,062 333,443 26.7% 1.00

Pueblo Community College 8,855 14,417 61.4% 1.72
Otero Junior College 2,815 4,702 59.9% 1.68
Trinidad State Junior College 2,800 5,089 55.0% 1.54
Lamar Community College 1,242 2,572 48.3% 1.35
Community College of Denver 8,546 19,188 44.5% 1.25
Morgan Community College 1,573 3,941 39.9% 1.12
Pikes Peak Community College 1.07
Community College of Aurora

10,644 27,920 38.1%
1.05

Aims Community College

4,775 12,773 37.4%
1.01

Northeastern Junior College

4,212 11,665 36.1%
0.911,587 4,894 32.4%

Front Range Community College 10,529 37,630 28.0% 0.78
Arapahoe Community College 4,215 16,711 25.2% 0.71
Red Rocks Community College
Colorado Northwestern Community 

4,399 17,671 24.9% 0.70

College 579 2,671 21.7% 0.61
Colorado Mountain College 1,196 8,604 13.9% 0.39
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